

On page 1, line 3, of the House State Affairs bill, after "three-fifths" insert " vote"

On page 1, line 3, of the House State Affairs bill, after "initiated " insert "or Legislature-proposed "

On page 1, line 4, of the House State Affairs bill, after "amendments" delete " or"

On page 1, line 4, of the House State Affairs bill, after "or " insert "and initiated or Legislature-referred "

On page 1, line 16, of the House State Affairs bill, after "amendment" delete " referred"

On page 1, line 16, of the House State Affairs bill, after "referred " insert "proposed and submitted "

On page 1, line 18, of the House State Affairs bill, after "amendment" delete " referred"

On page 1, line 18, of the House State Affairs bill, after "referred " insert "proposed and submitted "

On page 1, line 22, of the House State Affairs bill, after "statute" delete ", respectively,"